

## कयर बोर्ड Coir Board

(सूक्ष्म, लघु और मध्यम उद्यम मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार Ministry of MS&ME, Govt. of India) कयर हाउस, एम.जी.रोड., कोच्ची - 682016 Coir House, M.G. Road, Kochi - 682016

तार/ Gram: COIR BOARD

दूरभाष / Ph: 0484-2351954, 2351807, 2351788

फैक्स / Fax : 0484-2370034, 2354397 ई-मेल/ E-mail : coir@md2.vsnl.net.in

वेब/ Web: www.coirboard.nic.in, www.coirboard.gov.in

## **TENDERNOTICE**

## SHOWROOM SPACE NEEDED

## FOR COIR BOARD IN KONCH, JALAUN, UP

Competitive offers are invited from interested parties having legal title, to lease out space as detailed below for housing the proposed Showroom & Sales Depot of the Coir Board at Konch, Jalaun, Uttar Pradesh.

Area Required: 500 to 600 Sq. ft. (app.) in ground floor

**Location:** Prominent business area in Konch Town

Godown space 1000 Sq. ft, Location: Near Konch Town

Competitive offers can send by hand/post/email with Subject Offer for renting out space Showroom Space at Konch, Jalaun, UP indicating per sq. ft. rate of expected rent and other terms and conditions should reach the Manager, Coir Board Showroom & Sales Depot, 6-Balmiki Marg, Lalbagh, Lucknow-226001, UP, (Tel No.0522-226001 email: <a href="mailto:cbsrlucknow@gmail.com">cbsrlucknow@gmail.com</a>) on or before **3.00 PM on 23.02.2024**. The offers will be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM.

Secretary, Coir Board reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders without assigning any reason what so ever. Visit our website:www.coirboard.gov.in for further modifications/amendments, if any, to this notice.

16.02.2024 Sd/ Secretary